01-20-1999

(1888) (1848) 1848 1844 1844 1848 1844 1844 1844 1844 1844 1844 1844 1844 1844 1844	jį
---	----

ttorney Docket No. 16380-103-1

	1/60			tionley Docker No.			
∷ FORM ∷ (Rev. 6	PTO-1595	! !!!!! !!!!! ##!! ##!!!	12; 2 12; 2 32 2 2 1 2 1 192	U.S. Department Patent and Trad			
	Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Pa	ite i 100:	945356	ments or copy thereof	Zoman, Omco		
	ne of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)			
	STEPHEN L. OLSON		Name: Medtronic, In	oc.	or To		
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying parties attac	ched? 🗌 Yes	Internal Address:		712		
			Street Address: 700	0 Central Avenue N.E.	06 e		
3. Natu	ure of conveyance:		Oit • Airman ann air	Otata MANI ZID EE 400 0E	2002		
X	Assignment		City: Wilnneapolis	State: MN ZIP 55432-35	/o ii		
	Security Agreement	of Name	Additional names and addresses attached? 🔲 Yes X No				
	Other:						
Executi	icn Date: December 14, 1998						
4 App	lication Number(s) or Patent Number	s.					
	A. Patent Application No(s):		B. Patent N	No(s):			
	Addition	al numbers attached	? TYes X No				
	ne and address of party to whom corr ning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of a	applications and patents invo			
Name:	Mark D. Barrish		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41):\$40	.00		
	TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	ND CREW LLP	│	Charge Fees to Deposit Ad	count		
	San Francisco, California 94111-38	334	L LICIOSEO M	Onarge rees to Deposit Ac	, count		
	(415) 576-0200			ional fees assoc ated with the			
1/19/1999	SBURNS 00000127 201430 09227128		the pendency of this deposit account.	application, or credit any ov	erpayment, to		
1 FC:581	40.00 CH			number: 20-1430			
		DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Stat	tement and signature.		JE THIS STAGE				
	To the best of my knowledge and b	nelief, the foregoing is	true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true of (copy of the		
		11 A 16	. 1				
		$\mathcal{H}(\mathcal{U}_{r})$)	1/2/6			
	Mark D. Barrish	Signature	<u> </u>	Date.			
	Name of Person Signing	oignature		Dale			
	Atty Reg. No. 36,443	Total number of pag	jes including cover shee	t, attachments and documer	nt		

X Yes No

Do not detach this portion

Asst Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PA 168855 v1

10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, Stephen L. Olson, of 10388 Byrne Avenue, Cupertino, CA 95014, US, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	<u>IMPROVED</u>	DISPOSABLE		DELIVERY			
	DEVICE	FOR	END	OLUMINAL			
PROSTHESES							
Date(s) of execution of	of Declaration: <u>De</u>	cember	14. 1	998			
Filing Date:	Here	with					
Application No.:	Unas	signed		;	and		

WHEREAS, Medtronic, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, located at 7000 Central Avenue, N.E. Minneapolis, MN. 55432-3576, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her names on the dated indicated.

Dated: /2/14/38

RECORDED: 01/06/1999

Stephen L. Olson

PA 162240 v1

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 9697 FRAME: 0873